HB0206HS001

1 2 3	Page 1-line 5	After "information;" insert "authorizing fees;".
4 5	Page 2-line 17	Delete "caring" and insert "care".
6 7	Page 2-line 20	Delete "childcare" and insert "child care".
8 9	Page 3-line 13	After "The" insert "cost of providing".
10 11 12	Page 3-line 14	Delete "provided at no cost" and insert "offset by fees charged".
13 14	Page 3-after line 1	4 Insert and renumber as necessary:
15 16 17 18 19	an account within the with W.S. 9-4-205(d	charged under this section shall be paid into he enterprise fund to be expended in accordance) for the costs of providing child care services all care facility.".
20 21	Page 3-line 16	Delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
22 23	Page 3-line 17	After "capacity" insert ", fee schedule".
24 25 26 27 28 29	Page 3-line 18	After "section." insert "The fee schedule shall be adjusted annually to reflect the prevailing market rate for comparable child care services within the city of Cheyenne, Wyoming.".
30 31 32 33	Page 5-line 1	After "funding" insert "from the department's account within the enterprise fund". ZWONITZER, DN, CHAIRMAN